PAULERSPURY PARISH COUNCIL

Councillors are hereby summoned and Members of the Public and Press are invited to attend the Annual Meeting of the Parish Council and the ensuing Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council

to be held on Thursday 28 MAY

commencing at 7:30pm via https://join.skype.com/hFxOnSS6T0Fz,

AGENDA - ANNUAL MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL

1A/20	ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN for 2020/2021 ¹
	i) To receive nominations.
	ii) The signing by the chairman of the Declaration of Office of Chairman and his/her undertaking to observe the Code of Conduct as adopted by Paulerspury Parish Council on 28 June 2012.
2A/20	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE.
3A/20	ELECTION OF VICE CHAIRMAN for 2020/2021.
4A/20	TO CONFIRM THE RESPONSIBLE FINANCIAL OFFICER.
5A/20	TO CONFIRM BANK SIGNATORIES.
6A/20	REVIEW OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS FORMS
7A/20	TO APPOINT INTERNAL CONTROL
8A/20	TO CONFIRM ADVISORY GROUPS TO THE COUNCIL
	Potential Groups to be considered.
9A/20	TO APPOINT A REPRESENTATIVE TO THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC BODY.
	The Village Hall Committee
10A/20	TO AGREE THE DATES AND TIMES OF THE ORDINARY MEETINGS OF THE COUNCIL FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
11A/20	TO CONFIRM THE STANDING ORDERS, RISK ASSESSMENT AND THE FINANCIAL REGULATIONS OF THE PARISH COUNCIL (and make amendments if recommended)

.

¹ LGA 1972 ss15(2)

Maggie Down Maggie Down Clerk and RFO to Paulerspury Parish Council 25.05.2020 Please note this is a public meeting and you may be recorded and published.